Old 400 400K

Markham - Newmarket - Barrie - Orillia - Beaverton - Markham

SO - Straight On TR - Turn Right R - Restaurant
TS - Traffic Signal SS - Stop Sign GS - General Store

TL - Turn Left CN - Control FN - Finish

Last update: July 2010

Dist. Cues Total
Start Tim Horton's Hwy 7 & Ninth Line Markham 0
East on Hwy 7 to 9th Line 0.3 TL 0.3
North on 9th Line to Main St. Stouffville 10.3 TR/TL 10.6
North on 9th Line to Vivian Rd 13.1 TL 23.7
West on Vivian becomes Murlock Dr. to Bayview Ave 14.4 TR/TL 38.1
North on Bayview to Water St. 1 TL 39.1
West on Water St. to Main St. Newmarket 0.3 TR 39.4
North on Main St. becomes Main St. Bybass then 2nd Concession to Mount Albert
Rd (CR13) 5.7 TL 45.1
West on Mt. Albert RD to Yonge St. 2 TR 47 .1
North on Yonge St. to Queensville Sideroad 3.6 TL 50.7
West on Queensville Sdrd to bathurst St. 2.3 TL 53
South on Bathurst St to Yonge St. 2.1 SO 55.1
To Graham Sideroad 0.2 TR 55.3
West on Graham Sideroad to Pumphouse Rd. 1.5 TR 56.8
North on Pumphouse Rd to Canal Rd. 1.5 TL 58.3
Southwest on Canal Rd to 5th Line (2nd bridge) 4 TR 62.3
North then West on 5th Line to Sideroad 10 1.7 TR 64
North on Sideroad 10 to Hwy 88 2.8 SO 66.8
To Concession Rd 13 8.2 SO 75
To Mapleview Rd. 18.3 TL 93.3
West on Mapleview to Essa Rd. 4.4 TR 97.7
North on Essa Rd to Fairview Rd. Control Tim Horton's 4.2 101.9
North on Essa Rd.. To Tiffen Rd. 2.2 TR 104.1
East on Tiffen to Lakeshore Dr. 0.2 TL 104.3
Follow Lakeshore to Dunlop St. 2.2 TR 106.5
East on Dunlop St. to Kempenfelt Dr. 0.2 TR 106.7
North on Kempenfelt Dr. to blake St. 1.8 TR 108.5
North to Blake St. to Shanty bay Rd. to Shanty Bay Rd. 0.1 TR 108.6
North on Shanty Bay Rd to 4th Line 10.1 SO 118.7
To Oro Station 4.2 SO 122.9
To T-Junction 13th Line 8.7 TR 131.6
South east on 13th Line to Lakeshore Rd 0.8 TL 132.4
North on Lakeshore Rd. to Carthew Bay GS 1.3 SO 133.7
North on water to T Junction Maplewood Pkwy 0.7 TL 134.4
Follow road to T Junction 15th Line 1.1 TR 135.5
East on 15th Line to Woodland Ave. 0.1 TL 135.6
North on Woodland to Tjunction Memorial Ave. 6 TR 141.6
North on Memorial Ave to Hwy 12 Orillia Control Tim Hortons 1.9 TR 143.5
East on Hwy 12 to Rama Rd. 6 TL 149.5
North on Rama Rd to Monck Rd. 2.9 TR 152.4
East on Monck Rd to Seabright GS 18 SO 170.4
East on Hwy 503 past Uphill to Norland GS 34.3 SO 204.7
To Hwy 121 Kinmount Control 15.2 Control 219.9
South on Hwy 121 to CR 49 9.8 TL 229.7
South on CR 49 to Boyd St. Bobcagyeon 19.1 TR 248.8
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West on Boyd St. to Canal St. W 0.5 SO 249.3
Follow Canal St. becomes Sherwood to Park St. 0.1 TR 2494
Follow Park Road to T Junction 13 TL 262.4
Follow Sturgeon Rd (Victoria Rd) to Pigeon Lake Rd 9.1 TR 2715
West on Pigeon Lake Rd to Lindsay St.N Lindsay 11.5 TL 283
South on Lindsay Rd. to N to Kent St.. 0.3 TR 283.3
West on Kent St. to Control Tim Horton's 0.5 283.8
East on Kent St. to Lindsay St. S 0.5 TR 284.3
South on Linday St. S to Hwy 35 3.1 SO 287.4
South on Hwy 35 to River Rd. 5.1 TR 292.5
South and west on River Rd to McGill Dr. 8 TR 300.5
South on McGill Dr. to Cartwright Manvers Townline 3.5 TL 304
South on Cartwright Manvers Twine to CR 57 Viewlake 0.3 TR 304.3
West and south on CR57 to Hwy 7A 14.2 TR 318.5
West on Hwy 7A to CR 57 1.3 TL 319.8
South on CR 57 to Old Scugog Rd (signed-Blackstock) 0.1 TR 319.9
South on Old Scugog Rd to Church Street, Blackstock GS 1.4 Control SO | 321.3
South on Old Scugog Rd to Shirley St. (CR 19) 3 TR 324.3
West on CR 19 to Purple Hill 4.5 SO 328.8
To T Junction (Simcoe St, CR 2) 6.4 TL 335.2
South on Simcoe St. to Old Simcoe Rd. 1 TR 336.2
North on Old Simcoe St. to Reach St. 8.3 TL 344.5
West on Reach St. to Marsh Hill Rd, Epson 6.8 SO 351.3
West on Reach St.(CR 8) to Main Street Uxbridge 6.3 6.9 Control 358.2
North on Main St. to Davis Dr. 3.3 TL 361.5
West on Davis Dr. to York-Durham Line (CR30) 12.4 TL 373.9
South on CR 30 to Main St., Stouffville 14.6 TR 388.5
West on Main to 9th Line 2.1 TL 390.6
South on 9th Line to Hwy 7 10.2 TR 400.8
West on Highway 7 to Tim Hortons 0.3 Finish 401.1

On completion of the brevet, please e-mail (vp-toronto@randonneursontario.ca)
with your finishing time. Hand in your completed control card to the ride organizer.

Please ensure that you provide the card and the finish time within 1 week to certify your result.




